	01-02-2002
}	TO-1595 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2001 Sta	Honorable Commissioner of Passing and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tadashi OHASHI
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): December 17, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: December 17, 2001 (b) The title is:DIGITAL DOCUMENT DISCUSSION APPARATUS AND DIGITAL DOCUMENT DISCUSSION METHOD OR
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: 10022536 (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1341.1115 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 of Person Signing December 20, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

12/21/2001 RHARIS1 00000058 10022536

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012400 FRAME: 0844

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGN (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)	OR") by	\$1.00), an	d of other	good and valua	ble consideration	n paid to th
FUJITSU LIMITED						
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	me, N	lakaha	ra-ku,	Kawasaki	L-shi,	
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion	h is here	by acknow	ledged, the	undersigned AS	SIGNOR hereby	sells, assig ns
(Title of Invention)	,					
DIGITAL DOCUMENT DISCUS	SION	APPAR	ATUS A	AND DIGITA	AL DOCUME	NT
DISCUSSION METHOD						
relating to International Patent Application PCT/J States was executed on even date herewith or,				hich application fo	or Letters Patent	of the United
(a) executed on <u>Dec. 17, 2001</u>	;	(insert de	te of exec	ution of application	on, if not concurr	ent)
(b) filed on				ney of STAAS &		
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application (s) may be granted and including any expanents). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the preplatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking avidence.	said ASS necessar aration a tion, or p ne, such all rightfu	thereof (d SIGNEE and ry, desirable nd prosecutions use p acts to incure acts to incure	without che or expedition of said roceeding, lude but no oviding sv	narge to but at the ient, for securing application(s) and and in any litigat to be limited to exporn testimony, a	e expense of said , maintaining ar d the issuance of ion or other legal ecuting all paper and obtaining and	ASSIGNEE, d enforcing said Letters proceeding s, including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) i		affixed his.			40.
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Date)		• •	& Signature of V	
Tadosh Oharli Tadashi OHASHI	Dec	. 17,	2001	Yumiko Yumiko	Odanaga ODANAGA	<u> </u>
)						
)						
	·					
1						

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012400 FRAME: 0845